
SM 2-Stellung Elite 30m 2025
Resultate

Rang Name Wohnort S1 S2 S3 Stehend K1 K2 K3 Kniend Total

1
Brüschweiler 

Joel
Steinhausen 97 95 92 284 100 99 97 296 580

2
Baumgartner 

Joëlle Pascale
Bad Ragaz 94 94 92 280 100 98 99 297 577

3
Hurschler 

Monika
Steinhausen 94 95 97 286 97 95 99 291 577

4 Loretz Stephan Bürglen UR 91 95 98 284 99 98 96 293 577

5 Arnold Christof Baar 90 98 94 282 97 99 98 294 576

6 Bachofner Sven Uster 94 95 95 284 97 97 98 292 576

7
Harlacher 

Renato
Unterseen 98 96 95 289 98 94 95 287 576

8 Ebnöther Jürg Rümlang 92 94 90 276 98 99 98 295 571

9 Inniger Andreas Kandergrund 89 97 94 280 97 95 96 288 568

10 Zellweger Ralf St. Gallen 94 93 87 274 94 94 98 286 560

11
Siegenthaler 

Roger
Gurmels 91 91 92 274 93 91 97 281 555

12 Zellweger Ernst Uzwil 88 86 88 262 96 96 97 289 551

13 Wehle Svenja Schaffhausen 88 91 90 269 92 95 94 281 550

14 Germann Marcel Bürglen TG 87 89 88 264 94 95 96 285 549

15 Meier Astrid Herisau 91 82 94 267 93 94 91 278 545

16 Bösch Larissa Siebnen 90 91 84 265 97 95 88 280 545

17
Fankhauser 

Andreas
Horgen 85 84 82 251 96 97 94 287 538

18 Vetsch Marco Zürich 85 87 86 258 97 89 90 276 534

19 Raschle Richard Nürensdorf 83 82 84 249 96 94 93 283 532

20
Hügli Sarah 

Viola
Beringen 91 77 90 258 91 88 89 268 526
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SM Kniend Elite 30m 2025
Resultate

Rang Name Wohnort K1 K2 K3 Total

1 Baumgartner Joëlle Pascale Bad Ragaz 100 98 99 297

2 Brüschweiler Joel Steinhausen 100 99 97 296

3 Ebnöther Jürg Rümlang 98 99 98 295

4 Bütler Marcel Rotkreuz 97 99 98 294

5 Arnold Christof Baar 97 99 98 294

6 Bachofner Sven Uster 97 97 98 292

7 Hurschler Monika Steinhausen 97 95 99 291

8 Schulthess Renato Burgdorf 97 99 95 291

9 Stuber Michel Cham 95 97 98 290

10 Frutiger Ulrich Ringgenberg BE 98 95 97 290

11 Zellweger Ernst Uzwil 96 96 97 289

12 Jost Patrick Seedorf BE 95 95 98 288

13 Pfister Gerold Wolfertswil 99 93 96 288

14 Harlacher Renato Unterseen 98 94 95 287

15 Fankhauser Andreas Horgen 96 97 94 287

16 Zellweger Ralf St. Gallen 94 94 98 286

17 Germann Marcel Bürglen TG 94 95 96 285

18 Burri Stefan Lugano 94 96 94 284

19 Müller Yves Löhningen 95 96 93 284

20 Raschle Richard Nürensdorf 96 94 93 283

21 Senn Manuel Horgen 91 96 95 282

22 Ryser Sofia Widnau 94 93 95 282

23 Hirt Beat Nänikon 91 97 94 282

24 Haag Stefan Jonschwil 96 92 94 282

25 Eugster Markus Lutzenberg 95 94 93 282
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26 Siegenthaler Roger Gurmels 93 91 97 281

27 Engler Marianne Dachsen 91 96 94 281

28 Wehle Svenja Schaffhausen 92 95 94 281

29 Immoos Andrea Rotkreuz 92 92 96 280

30 Bösch Larissa Siebnen 97 95 88 280

31 Meier Astrid Herisau 93 94 91 278

32 Bührer Armin Hofen SH 90 91 94 275

33 Greter Roger Gisikon 92 88 94 274

34 Müller Heinz Stäfa 90 93 91 274

35 Carigiet Meinrad Embrach 94 90 89 273

36 Meier Dominic Hüntwangen 87 91 93 271

37 Hehli Christoph Degersheim 92 87 92 271

38 Büchel Marianne Oberegg 89 88 91 268

39 Hügli Sarah Viola Beringen 91 88 89 268

40 Gantenbein Andreas Oberegg 92 92 84 268
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SM 2-Stellung U23 30m 2025
Resultate

Rang Name Wohnort S1 S2 S3 Stehend K1 K2 K3 Kniend Total

1 Pisà Yoric Rümlang 90 93 86 269 94 92 92 278 547

2 Trunz Carina Degersheim 87 89 83 259 89 90 90 269 528

3 Pisà Lorin Rümlang 81 85 83 249 88 93 94 275 524

4 Patt Andrea St. Gallen 94 89 86 269 80 85 87 252 521

5 Müller Emma Thayngen 83 81 86 250 89 84 88 261 511

6 Dux Mauro Wolfertswil 62 71 70 203 97 94 92 283 486

7 Tappolet Cyril Horgen 71 78 70 219 86 89 92 267 486

8 Schneider Marvin Frutigen 65 71 72 208 81 83 83 247 455
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SM Kniend U23 30m 2025
Resultate

Rang Name Wohnort K1 K2 K3 Total

1 Sutter Philipp Horgen 94 96 97 287

2 Zemp Elias Willisau 96 97 93 286

3 Dux Mauro Wolfertswil 97 94 92 283

4 Ryter Lars Frutigen 90 93 96 279

5 Pisà Yoric Rümlang 94 92 92 278

6 Breyer Julius Oberweningen 93 93 90 276

7 Pisà Lorin Rümlang 88 93 94 275

8 Haller Katja Au ZH 90 92 93 275

9 Nagel Kay Hugelshofen 91 94 89 274

10 Läubli Olivia Weinfelden 91 91 90 272

11 Vonwyl Sarah Ettiswil 93 88 90 271

12 Trunz Carina Degersheim 89 90 90 269

13 Arena Emanuel Uster 93 89 86 268

14 Tappolet Cyril Horgen 86 89 92 267

15 Nitz Hannah. Frutigen 88 89 86 263

16 Bernhard Angelina Frutigen 89 90 84 263

17 Müller Emma Thayngen 89 84 88 261

18 Patt Andrea St. Gallen 80 85 87 252

19 Meier Alena Ettiswil 84 77 89 250

20 Baumann David Horgenberg 71 77 88 236

21 Fankhauser Marisa Horgen 65 71 65 201
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